KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
Ist Quarter 2018 (January-February-March)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:

1)

Crime

Youth Issues
Education

Health Issues
Drug Abuse
Economic Growth
Government
Unemployment
Agriculture

10) Veterans Issues

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the

following report. These issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be

noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to

the community’s informational needs.

Submitted by: Tim Butler

// 6 L.Cffﬁ-bx

Date: Apnl 2,2018

KGNC AM-FM
3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



KGNC-AM

Issues and Programs Report
1st Quarter 2018 {January-February-March)
Issues
Economic Growth
Public Health
Government
Education
Crime

 Education
Youth Programs
Agriculture/Youth
Crime/Youth
Government
Education
) Crime
Government
Education
Economic Growth
Unemployment
Education
Crime
Youth Programs
Drug Abuse
Education
Education
Youth Programs
Education
Drug Abuse
Education
Government
Economic Growth
Education
Youth Programs
Education
Crime
Education
Agriculture/Youth
Youth Programs
Economic Growth
Education
Health
Education

_ Organization
Penni Bentley - Amanllo Chamber Of Commcerce
Suzanne Ta\ley Coffee Memorial Blood Center
Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson
Tracy Shea - West Texas A&M University
Janna Keihl Better Business Bureau Scams

Students from Randall FFA Jr Livestock Show & Sale

Karen Roberts - Cold As Ice Run To Benefit The Bridge
Floyd Hartman - City of Amarillo Assistant Manager
Dr. Walter Wendler, President Of West Texas A&M

Joette Campbel - Family Support Services Fundraiser

Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson
Andrew Lewis - West Texas A&M Theatre Department
Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commcerce
__Karl Kimsey - West Texas A&M Job Fair
Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony Performance
Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams
Barry Henson - Make-A-Wish Car Show
Lew Bradshaw - Home Show to Benefi fit Martha's Home
Boyd Fortin - St. Ann’s Church Sausage Dinner
Rene’ McDonald - West Texas A&M Music Showcase
Kim Killian - Kids Inc Winter Spons Registration
Stephame Price - Panhandle Plains Museum
Stevi Silagi - Sharing Hope Ministries
Karen Atkinson - AISD Path2Teaching
__ Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson
Penni Bent!ey Amarillo Chamber Of Commcerce
Gary Merriott - Lion's Club Beefsteak
Kelsie Moreshead - City Of Amarillo Parks Department
Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony Performance
Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams

Alex Hunt West Texas A&M Western Studies
Stephanle Tucker - Amanllo Venom Ag Apprematlon

Megan Nelson - Panhandle Plains Hls!orucal Museum
Don Nlcholson Senior Eldercare Conference

| Kristyn Harris - Kwahadi Indian Museum Benefit Concert
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10-minute interview

Time
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B Date
Wednesday, January 3, 2018
Friday, January 05, 2018
Monday, January 8, 2018

Tuesday, January 9, 2018

| Wednesday, January 10, 2018

Monday, January 15, 2 2018

| Wednesday, January 17, 2018

Thursday, January 18, 2018

| Wednesday, January 24, 2018

Thursday, January 25, 2018

| Wednesday, January 31, 2018

Thursday, February 1, 2018
Monday, February 5, 2018

Tuesday, Februarys 2018

Wednesday, February 7, 2018

Thursday, February 8, 2018
Monday, February12 2018

| Wednesday, February 14, 2018
Wednesday, February 21, 2018

Friday, February 23, 2018
Monday, February 26, 2018

~ Tuesday, February 27, 2018

| Wednesday, ifebruaryza 2018

~ Thursday, March 1, 2018
Friday, March 2, 2018
Monday, March 5, 2018
Tuesday, March 6, 2018
Wednesday, March 7, 2018 |
Thursday, March 8, 2018
Friday, March 9, 2018
Monday, March 12,2 8
Wednesday, March 14, 2018
"Monday, March 19, 2018
~ Thursday, March 22,2018
Friday, March 23, 2018
- Monday,March 26,2018
Wednesday March 28, 2018 |
‘Thursday, Mart:h 29,2018
Friday, March 30, 2018
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